| | 1595 (Rev. 08/05) 51-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | 93 - 16 - 2000 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
|---------------------|---|---|
| | RECORL P. | Patent and Trademark Office |
| To the D | irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark | 103199002 |
| 9 | e of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| 1 | g H. Jang (3/10/2006) | |
| 2) Nan | n Wook Cho (3/10/2006), | Name: LG.PHILIPS LCD CO., LTD. |
| <i>(</i>) | Young Yoon (3/10/2006) | Internal Address: |
| Additional | name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: |
| 3. Nature | e of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | 272°C |
| Execution Execution | n Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name | 20, Yoido-dong Youngdungpo-gu |
| X Assig | gnment Merger Change of Name | N_ = |
| Secu | rity Agreement Joint Research Agreemen | nt City: Seoul |
| | · · · | Sily |
| \ | ernment Interest Assignment | State: |
| Exec | utive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Republic of Korea Zip: |
| Othe | r | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached? |
| | | |
| 1 | cation or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Paten | t Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | and address to whom correspondence ing document should be mailed: Sunwoo Lee | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| | JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | ddress: Atty. Dkt.: 68583-05011USPX | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Add | dress: 901 15th Street, Suite 900 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | | x Enclosed |
| | | 1 片 |
| | | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: | Washington | 8. Payment Information |
| State: | DC Zip: 2000 | |
| Phone Nu | mber: (202) 326-1525 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Numb | | b. Deposit Account Number |
| ! | ress: slee@jenkens.com | Authorized User Name |
| Email Add | | |
| 9. Signatur | e: () | |
| | X Jr | March 10, 2006 |
| | Signature | Date |
| | X Jr | |

DC 143251v1 68583-05011USPX

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT by, Yong Ho JANG, residing at 414-806 Saebyulmaul Sambu Apt., Bundang-dong, Bundang-gu Sungnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea; and Nam Wook CHO, residing at 352-1704 Toigyejugong Apt., 875 Gumjung-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, and Soo Young YOON, residing at 1010-802 Suguang Apt., 10-dangi Moowonmaul, Hangsin2-dong Duckyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignors);

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in GATE DRIVER, set forth in the attached application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LG.Philips LCD Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Korea and having its principal place of business at 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said

1

DC 142656v1 68867-05006USPX

PATENT REEL: 017668 FRAME: 0871 Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by any one or all of the Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any

2

reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

All practitioners at Customer Number 56100

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

| Date: 2006-63-10 | Signature: | Yong Ho Jang |
|--------------------|------------|-----------------------------------|
| | | Yong Ho JANG |
| Date: 2006-03-10 | Signature: | Nam Wook CHO |
| | | Nam Wook CHO |
| Date: 2006 - 03-10 | Signature: | Soo Young YoolV Soo Young YOON |
| | | Soo Young YOON |

3

DC 142656v1 68867-05006USPX

RECORDED: 03/10/2006

PATENT REEL: 017668 FRAME: 0873